
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0320

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/24/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/17/2020 3/17/2020

Title: Information Technologies recommending the Board approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to
sign Change Order Request Form 1 to Contract 3172 with AT&T Corp. for Calero Call Accounting and
Telecom Expense Management (“TEM”) Services, extending the term by two (2) years, from March
31, 2020 through March 30, 2022, and continuing the current pricing of $3,670 per month.

FUNDING: General Fund with partial cost recovery through the Cost Allocation Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A 3172 ATT CO1 & BLUE ROUTE.pdf, 2. B 3172 Fully Executed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/17/2020 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

